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Part #
399-121

936-159
396-112
940-371/P
396-045
396-111
399-117
911-139
911-281
910-100
910-037
396-111
396-010
396-101
396-042F
416-535
911-228/P
911-265
399-125
904-165
911-030
911-084
911-085
399-574/P
399-576/P
911-111
911-110
911-039
911-127
910-591
399-523
396-023
904-944
911-228/P
911-074
396-043
396-114

Description

Door Frame

Window Gasket (sold per ft)
Window Gasket Retainer
Glass / includes gasket
Burner Mounting Bracket Right
Burner End Right

Control Cover

Pilot Assembly NG SIT

Pilot Assembly LP SIT

Pilot Orifice - NG

Pilot Orifice - LP

Burner End Right

Exhaust Baffle

Light Cover

Slide Tool

Flue Connector Plate Assy
Receiver

Proflame DFC board

Control Cover (L)

Connector 3/8"MPT - 3/8"Flare
Fan Control Module

Valve NG 885

Valve LP 885

Valve Assembly NG

Valve Assembly LP

Flame Sensor

Flame Electrode

Pilot Hood

Battery Compartment Door
Pilot tube w/nuts

Flush Front Flue Adaptor Plate
Control Cover

90° elbow 3/8"MPT-3/8"Flare
SIT Proflame receiver

Pilot Assy Ground Wire
Firebox Liner Retainers
Burner End - L
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Part #
904-943

396-032
396-033
396-116
396-513
904-946
904-947
396-125
396-046
396-113
904-691
911-013
911-080
399-977
399-930
399-530
396-901
396-902
396-903
396-908
396-525
Various
396-094
396-091
399-100
904-790
919-380
911-071/P
911-149
911-030
910-592
904-943
911-093
911-137
396-086

Description

Orifice mount

Air Shutter

Burner Mounting Bracket
Orifice Mounting Gasket
Bottom Door Latch Assy

NG orifice #37

LP orifice #53

Pilot Shield

Burner Mounting Bracket - L
Pilot Line Cover

Glass Clip Retainer (ea)
Proflame Wire Harness w/ IPI/IPI Switch
Wire harness w/40" extension
LP Conversion Kit

Ceramic Log Kit (6 pc)
Ceramic Burner

Brick Panels - Brown

Brick Panels - Red

Brick Panels - Black

Enamel Panels

Glass Burner Assembly
Glass Crystals

Glass Tray

Pilot Cover

Mesh Screen

Magnets (ea)

Manual

Fan Motor Only

Fan Thermodisc

Fan Control Module

Remote Control (Hand held) GTMF
Gas supply line (outlet to burner orifice)
10 ft. extension cord

Pilot Hood Holding Clip

Heat Exchange Return

Part Not Shown
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parts list

VIGNETTE FACEPLATE

Part #

1 399-825
1 399-826
1 399-827
2 399-818
399-823
399-824
399-822
399-821
399-833
399-834
399-835
399-836

Part #

399-811
399-812
399-813
399-814
399-815
399-816
399-819
399-820

Description

Backing Plate Vignette Small

Backing Plate Vignette Medium

Backing Plate Vignette Oversize

Spacer - Black

Faceplate Vignette - Metallic Black (2 pieces)
Faceplate Vignette - Platinum (2 pieces)
Faceplate Vignette - Black Chrome (2 pieces)
Faceplate Vignette -Tuscan Sunset (2 pieces)
Faceplate Vignette - Georgian Metallic Black
Faceplate Vignette - Georgian Iran Gray
Faceplate Vignette - Tudor Metallic Black

Faceplate Vignette - Tudor Iron Gray

Description (Parts Not Shown)
Vignette Door Inlay Tuscan Sunset
Vignette Door Inlay Black Chrome
Vignette Door Inlay Metallic Black
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Tuscan Sunset
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Black Chrome
Vignette Craftsman Inlay Metallic Black
Hearth Trim Adjustable

Mantel Deflector
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Part #

399-828
399-831
399-832

Description (Parts Not Shown)
Backing Plate 4-Sided Vignette
Backing Plate Custom 3-Sided Vignette
Backing Plate Custom 4-Sided Vignette



ARCHED VIGNETTE FACEPLATE
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Part #

399-164
399-165

399-847
399-845

399-840

Description

Front Plate Arched Vignette
Mounting Bracket (left)

Mounting Bracket (right)
Midplate

Edge Frame - No Knockout
Edge Frame w/o Knockout (right)
Top Edge Trim

Top Scratch Guard

Backing Plate

Decorative Arched Front Assembly
Screen and Panels Assembly
Spacer Assembly

15
16
17
18

Part #

399-843
904-791
904-790
948-020
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parts list

Description

Arched Vignette Assembly

Cup Magnet 1/2" x 5/8" OD (Each)
Magnet Round 1/2" x 1/8" (Each)
Clip Spring (Each)
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